SERIES 89 NANOMINIATURE
Single and Dual Row Nano Strip Connectors
SI
N
G
LE
 A
N

Typical Applications include UAVs, satellites,
missile systems and geophysical instruments.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 890-046 -9 CS -0 B 7 -6 -P1 MH
Series
890-046 = Single Row, Plastic Shell, Nano Strip,  Back-to-Back
Cable Assembly
Number of Cavities
1 thru 40 = Total number of cavities including cavities used for guide
pins and disabled cavities used for mounting holes, if any. See Table I
Contact Type
GP = Pin (plug) connector for both ends
GS = Socket (receptacle) connector for both ends
CS = Pin (plug) connector to socket (receptacle) connector
Wire Gage 0 = #30 AWG (wire types A, B, C, E, and F)		  2 = #32 AWG (wire type B only)
Wire Type
A = Ultra lightweight XLETFE insulation, silver coated ultra high strength copper
B = Extruded PTFE insulation, silver coated copper NEMA HP3-ETX (MIL-W-16878/6)
C = Cross linked modified ETFE insulation, silver coated high strength copper, SAE AS22759/33-30
E = Cross Linked Modified ETFE Insulation, Low Fluoride, Lightweight, Silver Coated High
Strength Copper Alloy. SAE AS22759/51-30
F = Cross Linked Modified ETFE Insulation, Low Fluoride, Lightweight, Silver- Coated Copper,
SAE AS22759/52-30
Wire Color
1 = White		  2 = Yellow
7 =  10 color repeating (wire Type A is striped, Types B, C, E and F are solid colors)
Wire Length Wire length in inches, as required (I.E. 12 = 12 inches; 2” minimum)
Optional Guide Pin
Omit for no guide pin
(Guide pin in receptacle, accepts guide pin in plug)
P1 = Guide pin or accepts guide pin in position 1 (add 1 cavity to number of active contacts)
PB = Guide pin or accepts guide pin in 1 and last position (add 2 cavities to number of active contacts)
PX = Guide pin or accepts guide pin in  position specified by “X” (add 1 cavity to number of active contacts)
Optional Mounting Holes Omit for no mounting holes	 MH = Mounting holes (add 6 cavities to number of active contacts)
OPTIONAL
MOUINTING
HOLES
CLEARANCE FOR
1MM SCREW
890-046-9CS-0B7-6-P1MH
OPTIONAL GUIDE PIN
+4.00 (101.60) /-0.00 (0.00) >120 (3048.00)
+2.00 (50.80) /-0.00 (0.00) >72 (1828.80) -120 (3048.00)
+1.00 (25.40) /-0.00 (0.00) >48 (1219.20) -72 (1828.80)
2 (50.80) -48 (1219.20) +0.50 (12.70) /-0.00 (0.00)
TOLERNACELENGTH RANGE
TABLE II
WIRE LENGTH TOLERANCE
9 TOTAL
2 ACTIVE CONTACTS
+1 P1 GUIDE PIN
+6 MOUNTING HOLES
NUMBER OF CAVITIES
 EXAMPLE
WIRE LENGTH
SEE TABLE II
Contact Spacing:� .025” (0.64) contact centers
Wire Accommodation:� #30-#32 AWG